1 Bressaucourt
2 Courtedoux

3 Fahy

4 Bure

5 Boncourt

6 Vendlincourt
7 Coeuve

8 Asuel

9 Alle

10 Cornol

11 Soyhigres
12 Vicques

13 Develier

14 Courtételle
15 Bassecourt
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16 Movelier

17 Les Genevez
18 Pommerats
19 Epauvillers
20 Zwingen

21 Wahlen

22 Duggingen

23 Bourrignon
24 Montsevelier
25 Rebeuvelier
26 Saulcy

27 Soulce

28 Blauen

29 Burg

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

1907 wiederhergestellt
1 1935 wiederhergestellt

. Hauptorte der Kirchgemeinden 1874

Nenzlingen
Courchapoix
Beurnevésin
Courchavon
Montignez
Ocourt
Réclére
Rocourt





